MARTINS CREEK CEMETERY - BERLIN TOWNSHIP, HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO

Last First Ml DoB DoD Notes
Anneler John 4/22/1888 2 mo. 2 days son of G. & M.
Anthony Clarence R. 0/0/1883 0/0/1936
Armbrust Dorthea F. 2/6/1887 11/17/1903 daughter of J. W. & C.
Beechy Moses D. 7/5/1846 9/11/1929 w. Elizabeth
Beechy Elizabeth 7/13/1854 5/21/1943 h. Moses D.

Beechy Infant 0/0/1881 infant of Moses D. & Elizabeth
Beechy Moses 0/0/1874 0/0/1950 w. Amanda

Beechy Amanda 0/0/1880 0/0/1933  h. Moses

Beechy George W. w. Katie

Beechy Katie 0/0/1880 0/0/1945 h. George W.

Bitchey Jonas 0/0/1843 0/0/1912 w. Elizabeth

Bitchey Elizabeth 0/0/1848 0/0/1918

Bitchey Margaret 13 yr.

Bitchey John 0/0/1867 0/0/1940 w. |lda May

Bitchey Ida M. 0/0/1877 0/0/1957 h.John

Bitchey Verna E. 0/0/1900 6yr.

Bitchey Early d. 19017

Bitchey Melvin 0/0/1902

Bitchey Ettie M. 7/19/1892 23 yr.7-5

Biddle Adam 7/22/1933 76 yr. w. Sarah Jane Rudy
Biddle Sarah J. 0/0/1934 (Rudy) 66 yr. h. Adam
Bungard Howard 0/0/1852 0/0/1919

Bungard Alfred L. 0/0/1885 0/0/1906

Bungard Rachel 0/0/1891 0/0/1892

Burkey John 0/0/1860 0/0/1932 w. Amanda

Burkey Amanda 0/0/1864 h. John

Courbels Melissa 0/0/1889 21 days daughter of H. & M.
Courbels William 0/0/1889 20 days son of H. & M.
Crilow Daniel 0/0/1853 0/0/1927 w. Lydia Cly

Crilow Lydia 0/0/1853 0/0/1942 (Cly) h. Daniel
Crilow Urias 0/0/1876 0/0/1954 w. Amelia

Crilow Amelia 0/0/1885 0/0/1948 h. Urias

Crilow Edward D. 0/0/1881 0/0/1960

Crilow William 0/0/1880 0/0/1952 w. Mary M.

Crilow Mary M. 0/0/1884 0/0/1937 h. William

Fry Levi 0/0/1830 0/0/1909

Gerber Monroe 0/0/1864 0/0/1929 w. Barbara

Gerber Barbara 0/0/1865 0/0/1909 h. Monroe

Graulagh Harry 0/0/1889 11 dayssonof D. & L.
Helmuth Barbara 5/20/1877 1/2/1911 wife of G. B.

Helmuth Elizabeth 0/0/1909 0/0/1911 daughter of G. B. & B.
Helmuth Gideon B. 0/0/1871 0/0/1950

Helmuth Fanny 0/0/1881

Helmuth Fanny 0/0/1882 0/0/1910

Helmuth Amos 0/0/1865 0/0/1923

Helmuth Fanny 0/0/1864
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Katie E.
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( Miller ) wife of William A.

w. Malinda
h. Henry N.
w. Mary B.

h. Emanuel
w. Martha

h. William

w. Sadie

h. Solomon

w. Emma
23yr. h.S.F.

w. Amanda

h. Joseph F.
70yr.11-11 w. Elizabeth
81 yr. h. Samuel
w. Priscilla

h. David

w. Etta

h. Calvin

w. Elizabeth

h. Albert D.

w. Amanda

h. Abraham

w. Jemima

h. John

w. Sarah

h. Christian

w. Eliza A.

h. Joseph E.

w. Vida

h. Frank J.

w. Elizabeth

h. Samuel

w. Ada E.

h. David

w. Lydia

h. Frederick

16 yr.son of J. & A.
daughter of J. & A.
w. Elizabeth Yoder
h. Moses T.

w. Jemima

h. William
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Mattie
Levi
Mary
Howard
Nettie
Yost
Anna
Samuel
Mary
Tobias
Anna

J.
Fanny
Joseph
Lovina
Nancy
Ida
Levi
Susanna
Thomas
Anna
William
Nettie
Albert
Delilah
Eli
Sevilla
Abraham
Lydia
Jacob
Peter
Rudolph
Cora
Esther
Joseph
Martin
Bessie
Sarah
George
Fanny
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Sarah
Lydia

Mary
Joseph
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0/0/1886
0/0/1879
0/0/1879
0/0/1891
0/0/1901
0/0/1837
0/0/1837
0/0/1858
0/0/1861

0/0/1836

0/0/1874
0/0/1877
0/0/1868

0/0/1888
0/0/1879
0/0/1887
0/0/1897
0/0/1872
0/0/1873
0/0/1868
0/0/1872

0/0/1866

0/0/1864
0/0/1879
0/0/1884
0/0/1888
0/0/1899
0/0/1882
0/0/1889
0/0/1874
0/0/1857
0/0/1860

0/0/1882
0/0/1882
0/0/1883
0/0/1891
0/0/1896
0/0/1862
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0/0/1918
0/0/1918
0/0/1951

0/0/1915
0/0/1912
0/0/1946
0/0/1950

0/0/1882
0/0/1916
0/0/1899
0/0/1963

0/0/1961
0/0/1881
0/0/1906
0/0/1922
0/0/1913
0/0/1917
0/0/1947
0/0/1950
0/0/1948
0/0/1943
0/0/1959
0/0/1916
0/0/1906
0/0/1958
0/0/1937
0/0/1909
0/0/1933

0/0/1941
0/0/1938
0/0/1959

0/0/1952
0/0/1921
0/0/1919
0/0/1886
0/0/1967
0/0/1962
0/0/1919
0/0/1954

0/0/1917

w. Mary Troyer

( Troyer ) h. Levi
w. Nettie V.

h. Howard E.

w. Anna Yoder

( Yoder ) h. Yost B.

w. Anna

72 yr. h. Tobias

w. Fanny Zook
(Zook)62yr. h. J.T

lyr.

61 yr. w. Susanna
76 yr. h. LeviD.
w. Anna

h. Thomas

w. Nettie

h. William

w. Delilah

h. Albert D.

40 yr.
61 yr.

w. Cora L.
h. Rudolph
( Miller)

w. Bessie
h. Martin

w. Fanny w. Lydia

h. George C.

25yr. h. George C.

w. Sarah

h. Simon

wife of Levi

w. Mary Ann

h. Weaver 1891-1954
w. Anne
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Wengerd Anne 0/0/1869 0/0/1922 h.Joseph I.
Wengerd Eli J. 0/0/1893 0/0/1958

Zook Jonathan 0/0/1809 0/0/1895 w. Nancy
Zook Nancy 0/0/1817 0/0/1893  h.Jonathan
Zook Nancy F. 0/0/1858 0/0/1911
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